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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate Canadian/Permanent Resident Full-Time 
Thunder Bay Campus 

 

Arts (Includes, but is not limited to: Social Work, HBMus, HBFA, Palliative Care, Dementia Studies, NLIP) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $0.00 $1,002.74 $7,652.19 $4,327.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $0.00 $982.74 $7,600.36 $4,291.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $0.00 $982.74 $7,555.29 $4,269.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $0.00 $982.74 $6,980.84 $3,981.79 $2,999.05 

 

 Business Administration 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

3 $6,921.20 $0.00 $982.74 $7,903.94 $4,443.34 $3,460.60 

 
Commerce (Honours) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $7,967.48 $0.00 $1,002.74 $8,970.22 $4,986.48 $3,983.74 

2 $7,672.39 $0.00 $982.74 $8,655.13 $4,818.94 $3,836.19 

3 $7,388.23 $0.00 $982.74 $8,370.97 $4,676.86 $3,694.11 

4 $7,158.89 $0.00 $982.74 $8,141.63 $4,562.19 $3,579.44 
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Common Year Applied Science 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,962.64 $0.00 $1,002.74 $7,965.38 $4,484.06 $3,481.32 

  

 Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,921.47 $0.00 $1,002.74 $7,924.21 $4,463.48 $3,460.73 

2 $6,888.35 $0.00 $982.74 $7,871.09 $4,426.92 $3,444.17 

3 $6,841.50 $0.00 $982.74 $7,824.24 $4,403.49 $3,420.75 

4-6 $6,243.58 $0.00 $982.74 $7,226.32 $4,104.53 $3,121.79 

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,955.16 $0.00 $1,002.74 $7,957.90 $4,480.32 $3,477.58 

2 $6,955.16 $0.00 $982.74 $7,937.90 $4,460.32 $3,477.58 
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Engineering Degree 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $8,557.65 $30.00 $1,073.24 $9,660.89 $5,382.07 $4,278.82 

2 $8,240.72 $30.00 $1,053.24 $9,323.96 $5,203.60 $4,120.36 

3 $7,935.50 $30.00 $1,053.24 $9,018.74 $5,050.99 $3,967.75 

4 $7,659.26 $30.00 $1,053.24 $8,742.50 $4,912.87 $3,829.63 

 
Environmental Management and Natural Resources Management (HBEM, HBScF) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $350.00 $1,002.74 $8,002.19 $4,677.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $350.00 $982.74 $7,950.36 $4,641.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $800.00 $982.74 $8,355.29 $5,069.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $1,000.00 $982.74 $7,980.84 $4,981.79 $2,999.05 

 
Environmental Science (Biol, Earth Sci, Geog) 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $0.00 $1,002.74 $7,652.19 $4,327.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $0.00 $982.74 $7,600.36 $4,291.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $0.00 $982.74 $7,555.29 $4,269.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $0.00 $982.74 $6,980.84 $3,981.79 $2,999.05 
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Environmental Studies - Geography 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $0.00 $1,002.74 $7,652.19 $4,327.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $0.00 $982.74 $7,600.36 $4,291.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $0.00 $982.74 $7,555.29 $4,269.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $0.00 $982.74 $6,980.84 $3,981.79 $2,999.05 

 
Kinesiology 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $105.00 $1,002.74 $7,757.19 $4,432.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $105.00 $982.74 $7,705.36 $4,396.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $105.00 $982.74 $7,660.29 $4,374.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $105.00 $982.74 $7,085.84 $4,086.79 $2,999.05 

 
Law 

 

Year Tuition 
Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $18,593.81 $1,027.74 $19,621.55 $10,324.65 $9,296.90 

2 $17,551.42 $1,027.74 $18,579.16 $9,803.45 $8,775.71 

3 $17,551.42 $1,027.74 $18,579.16 $9,803.45 $8,775.71 
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Nursing 
 

Year Tuition 
Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $1,027.74 $7,677.19 $4,352.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $1,007.74 $7,625.36 $4,316.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $1,007.74 $7,580.29 $4,294.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $1,007.74 $7,005.84 $4,006.79 $2,999.05 

 
Outdoor Recreation (or Outdoor Rec with BA/BSc) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $200.00 $1,048.24 $7,897.69 $4,572.97 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $200.00 $1,028.24 $7,845.86 $4,537.05 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $200.00 $1,028.24 $7,800.79 $4,514.52 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $200.00 $1,028.24 $7,226.34 $4,227.29 $2,999.05 

 
Science 

 

Year Tuition 
Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $1,002.74 $7,652.19 $4,327.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $982.74 $7,600.36 $4,291.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $982.74 $7,555.29 $4,269.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $982.74 $6,980.84 $3,981.79 $2,999.05 
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Science (Geology) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 
 

$1,002.74 $7,652.19 $4,327.47 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 
 

$982.74 $7,600.36 $4,291.55 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $485.00 $982.74 $8,040.29 $4,754.02 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 
 

$982.74 $6,980.84 $3,981.79 $2,999.05 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
(Thunder Bay Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 70.00 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 115.18 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 60.57 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 30.00 

LU Services Subtotal   300.75 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee    128.00 

Referenda    17.00 

Nanabijou    5.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal  SLUSF 166.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LUSU Capital Fund  SBLDF  47.25 

 LU Radio  SRADF  10.00 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUS 133.00 

 LUSU Services Subtotal   515.25 

Total   982.74 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 
months ending August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs 
for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU 
website at www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or 
contact LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more 
FCEs for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Thunder Bay) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIE  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    982.74 

 Total    1,002.74 
 

 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate International 
Thunder Bay Campus 

 

Arts (Includes, but is not limited to: Social Work, HBMus, HBFA, Palliative Care, Dementia Studies, NLIP) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $982.74 $23,583.99 $12,283.37 $11,300.62 

 

 Business Administration 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

3 $25,357.50 $0.00 $982.74 $26,340.24 $13,661.49 $12,678.75 

 
Commerce (Honours) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $25,357.50 $0.00 $1,002.74 $26,360.24 $13,681.49 $12,678.75 

2-4 $25,357.50 $0.00 $982.74 $26,340.24 $13,661.49 $12,678.75 

 
Common Year Applied Science 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 
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 Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 

2-6 $22,601.25 $0.00 $982.74 $23,583.99 $12,283.37 $11,300.62 

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 

2 $22,601.25 $0.00 $982.74 $23,583.99 $12,283.37 $11,300.62 

 
Engineering Degree 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,073.24 $26,460.74 $13,781.99 $12,678.75 

2-4 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,053.24 $26,440.74 $13,761.99 $12,678.75 

 
Environmental Management and Natural Resources Management (HBEM, HBScF) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $350.00 $1,002.74 $23,953.99 $12,653.37 $11,300.62 

2 $22,601.25 $350.00 $982.74 $23,933.99 $12,633.37 $11,300.62 

3 $22,601.25 $800.00 $982.74 $24,383.99 $13,083.37 $11,300.62 

4 $22,601.25 $1,000.00 $982.74 $24,583.99 $13,283.37 $11,300.62 
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Environmental Science (Biol, Earth Sci, Geog) 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $982.74 $23,583.99 $12,283.37 $11,300.62 

 
 
Environmental Studies - Geography 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $982.74 $23,583.99 $12,283.37 $11,300.62 

 
Kinesiology 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $105.00 $1,002.74 $23,708.99 $12,408.37 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $105.00 $982.74 $23,688.99 $12,388.37 $11,300.62 

 
Nursing 
 

Year Tuition 
Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $1,027.74 $23,628.99 $12,328.37 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $1,007.74 $23,608.99 $12,308.37 $11,300.62 
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Outdoor Recreation (or Outdoor Rec with BA/BSc) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $200.00 $1,048.24 $23,849.49 $12,548.87 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $200.00 $1,028.24 $23,829.49 $12,528.87 $11,300.62 

 
Science 

 

Year Tuition 
Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $1,002.74 $23,603.99 $12,303.37 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $982.74 $23,583.99 $12,283.37 $11,300.62 

 
 

Science (Geology) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

3 $22,601.25 $485.00 $982.74 $24,068.99 $12,768.37 $11,300.62 

 
 

• In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) 
which is payable in full with your first installment. 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
(Thunder Bay Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 70.00 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 115.18 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 60.57 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 30.00 

LU Services Subtotal   300.75 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee    128.00 

Referenda    17.00 

Nanabijou    5.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal  SLUSF 166.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LUSU Capital Fund  SBLDF  47.25 

 LU Radio  SRADF  10.00 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUS 133.00 

 LUSU Services Subtotal   515.25 

Total   982.74 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 
months ending August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs 
for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU 
website at www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or 
contact LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more 
FCEs for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Thunder Bay) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIE  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    982.74 

 Total              1,002.74 

 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate Canadian/Permanent Resident Part-Time 
Thunder Bay Campus 

 

Arts (Includes, but is not limited to: Social Work, HBMus, HBFA, Palliative Care, Dementia Studies, NLIP) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 

 

Business Administration 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

3 $1,384.24 $1,489.19 $692.12 $744.60 

 
Commerce (Honours) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,593.50 $1,698.45 $796.75 $849.22 

2 $1,534.48 $1,639.43 $767.24 $819.71 

3 $1,477.65 $1,582.60 $738.82 $791.30 

4 $1,431.78 $1,536.73 $715.89 $768.36 
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Common Year Applied Science 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,392.53 $1,497.48 $696.26 $748.74 

Education (Concurrent) 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,384.29 $1,489.24 $692.15 $744.62 

2 $1,377.67 $1,482.62 $688.84 $741.31 

3 $1,368.30 $1,473.25 $684.15 $736.63 

4-6 $1,248.72 $1,353.67 $624.36 $676.83 

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,391.03 $1,495.98 $695.52 $747.99 

2 $1,391.03 $1,495.98 $695.52 $747.99 

 
Engineering Degree 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,711.53 $1,816.48 $855.77 $908.24 

2 $1,648.14 $1,753.09 $824.07 $876.55 

3 $1,587.10 $1,692.05 $793.55 $846.03 

4 $1,531.85 $1,636.80 $765.93 $818.40 
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  Environmental Management and Natural Resources Management (HBEM, HBScF) 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 

 
Environmental Science (Biol, Earth Sci, Geog) 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 

 
Environmental Studies - Geography 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 
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Kinesiology 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 

 
Law 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $3,718.76 $3,823.71 $1,859.38 $1,911.86 

2 $3,510.28 $3,615.23 $1,755.14 $1,807.62 

3 $3,510.28 $3,615.23 $1,755.14 $1,807.62 

 
Nursing 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 
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Outdoor Recreation (or Outdoor Rec with BA/BSc) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 

 
Science 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 

 
Science (Geology) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,434.84 $664.95 $717.42 

2 $1,323.52 $1,428.47 $661.76 $714.24 

3 $1,314.51 $1,419.46 $657.26 $709.73 

4 $1,199.62 $1,304.57 $599.81 $652.29 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students (Thunder Bay Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 14.00 7.00 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 23.04 11.52 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 9.45 4.73 

Capital Improv Building Fee SCISF 6.00 3.00 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 5.00 2.50 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 12.11 6.06 

LUSU Fee (includes CFS & Referenda listed below) SLUSF   33.35 16.67 

Referenda    4.40 2.20 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    3.35 1.67 

Total   99.95 49.98 
 

 

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students– Distance Education/Co-Op Courses 
(Thunder Bay Campus)  

  
 

Ancillary Fee Description  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

LUSU Fee, CFS Fee & Referenda SLUSF 33.35 16.67 

Total   33.35 16.67 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate International Part-Time 
Thunder Bay Campus 

 

Arts (Includes, but is not limited to: Social Work, HBMus, HBFA, Palliative Care, Dementia Studies, NLIP) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 

Business Administration 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

3 $5,071.50 $5,176.45 $2,535.75 $2,588.23 

 
Commerce (Honours) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $5,071.50 $5,176.45 $2,535.75 $2,588.23 

2-4 $5,071.50 $5,176.45 $2,535.75 $2,588.23 

 
Common Year Applied Science 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 
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Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-6 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Engineering Degree 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $5,071.50 $5,176.45 $2,535.75 $2,588.23 

2-4 $5,071.50 $5,176.45 $2,535.75 $2,588.23 

 
  Environmental Management and Natural Resources Management (HBEM, HBScF) 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Environmental Science (Biol, Earth Sci, Geog) 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 
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Environmental Studies - Geography 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Kinesiology 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Nursing 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Outdoor Recreation (or Outdoor Rec with BA/BSc) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

 
Science 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 
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Science (Geology) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

3 $4,520.25 $4,625.20 $2,260.13 $2,312.60 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students (Thunder Bay Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 14.00 7.00 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 23.04 11.52 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 9.45 4.73 

Capital Improv Building Fee SCISF 6.00 3.00 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 5.00 2.50 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 12.11 6.06 

LUSU Fee (includes CFS & Referenda listed below) SLUSF   33.35 16.67 

Referenda    4.40 2.20 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    3.35 1.67 

Total   99.95 49.98 
 

 

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students– Distance Education/Co-Op Courses 
(Thunder Bay Campus)  

  
 

Ancillary Fee Description  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

LUSU Fee, CFS Fee & Referenda SLUSF 33.35 16.67 

Total   33.35 16.67 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate Canadian/Permanent Resident Full-Time 
Orillia Campus 

 

Arts & Science 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $0.00 $837.22 $7,486.67 $4,161.95 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $0.00 $817.22 $7,434.84 $4,126.03 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $0.00 $817.22 $7,389.77 $4,103.50 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $0.00 $817.22 $6,815.32 $3,816.27 $2,999.05 

 
  Business Administration 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1(3) $6,921.20 $0.00 $838.20 $7,759.40 $4,298.80 $3,460.60 

 
Commerce (Administrative Studies) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $7,967.48 $0.00 $837.22 $8,804.70 $4,820.96 $3,983.74 

2 $7,672.39 $0.00 $817.22 $8,489.61 $4,653.42 $3,836.19 

3 $7,388.23 $0.00 $817.22 $8,205.45 $4,511.34 $3,694.11 

4 $7,158.89 $0.00 $817.22 $7,976.11 $4,396.67 $3,579.44 
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  Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,921.47 $0.00 $837.22 $7,758.69 $4,297.96 $3,460.73 

2 $6,888.35 $0.00 $817.22 $7,705.57 $4,261.40 $3,444.17 

3 $6,841.50 $0.00 $817.22 $7,658.72 $4,237.97 $3,420.75 

4-6 $6,243.58 $0.00 $817.22 $7,060.80 $3,939.01 $3,121.79 

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,955.16 $0.00 $837.22 $7,792.38 $4,314.80 $3,477.58 

2 $6,955.16 $0.00 $817.22 $7,772.38 $4,294.80 $3,477.58 

 
Engineering (Georgian-Barrie) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $8,557.65 $30.00 $1,086.74 $9,674.39 $5,395.57 $4,278.82 

2 $8,240.72 $30.00 $1,066.74 $9,337.46 $5,217.10 $4,120.36 

3 $7,935.50 $30.00 $1,066.74 $9,032.24 $5,064.49 $3,967.75 

4 $7,659.26 $30.00 $1,066.74 $8,756.00 $4,926.37 $3,829.63 
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Environmental Sustainability (Applied Life Science, Computer Science) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $0.00 $893.72 $7,543.17 $4,218.45 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $0.00 $873.72 $7,491.34 $4,182.53 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $0.00 $873.72 $7,446.27 $4,160.00 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $0.00 $873.72 $6,871.82 $3,872.77 $2,999.05 

 
Social Work 

 

Year Tuition 
Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $837.22 $7,486.67 $4,161.95 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $817.22 $7,434.84 $4,126.03 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $817.22 $7,389.77 $4,103.50 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $817.22 $6,815.32 $3,816.27 $2,999.05 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
(Orillia Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Student Athletic Society SATHO 92.16 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 60.57 

LU Services Subtotal   177.73 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee    128.00 

Referenda    7.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal  SLUSO 151.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LUSU Capital Fund  SBLDO  47.25 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUO 115.50 

 LUSU Services Subtotal   487.75 

Total   817.22 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 
months ending August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs 
for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU 
website at www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or 
contact LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more 
FCEs for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Orillia) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIO  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    817.22 

 Total    837.22 
 

 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate International Full-Time 
Orillia Campus 

 

Arts & Science 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $837.22 $23,438.47 $12,137.85 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $817.22 $23,418.47 $12,117.85 $11,300.62 

 
  Business Administration 
 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $24,150.00 $0.00 $838.20 $24,988.20 $12,913.20 $12,075.00 

 
Commerce (Administrative Studies) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $25,357.50 $0.00 $837.22 $26,194.72 $13,515.97 $12,678.75 

2-4 $25,357.50 $0.00 $817.22 $26,174.72 $13,495.97 $12,678.75 

 
  Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $837.22 $23,438.47 $12,137.85 $11,300.62 

2-6 $22,601.25 $0.00 $817.22 $23,418.47 $12,117.85 $11,300.62 
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Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $837.22 $23,438.47 $12,137.85 $11,300.62 

2 $22,601.25 $0.00 $817.22 $23,418.47 $12,117.85 $11,300.62 

 
Engineering (Georgian-Barrie) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,086.74 $26,474.24 $13,795.49 $12,678.75 

2-4 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,066.74 $26,454.24 $13,775.49 $12,678.75 

 
Environmental Sustainability (Applied Life Science, Computer Science) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $893.72 $23,494.97 $12,194.35 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $873.72 $23,474.97 $12,174.35 $11,300.62 

 
Social Work 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $837.22 $23,438.47 $12,137.85 $11,300.62 

2-4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $817.22 $23,418.47 $12,117.85 $11,300.62 

 
 

• In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) 
which is payable in full with your first installment. 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
(Orillia Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Student Athletic Society SATHO 92.16 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 60.57 

LU Services Subtotal   177.73 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee    128.00 

Referenda    7.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal  SLUSO 151.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LUSU Capital Fund  SBLDO  47.25 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUO 115.50 

 LUSU Services Subtotal   487.75 

Total   817.22 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 
months ending August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs 
for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU 
website at www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or 
contact LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more 
FCEs for 2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Orillia) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIO  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    817.22 

 Total    837.22 
 

 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate Canadian/Permanent Resident Part-Time 
Orillia Campus 

 

Arts & Science 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,405.23 $664.95 $702.62 

2 $1,323.52 $1,398.86 $661.76 $699.43 

3 $1,314.51 $1,389.85 $657.26 $694.93 

4 $1,199.62 $1,274.96 $599.81 $637.48 

 
  Business Administration 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1(3) $1,384.24 $1,459.58 $692.12 $729.79 

 
Commerce (Administrative Studies) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,593.50 $1,668.84 $796.75 $834.42 

2 $1,534.48 $1,609.82 $767.24 $804.91 

3 $1,477.65 $1,552.99 $738.82 $776.49 

4 $1,431.78 $1,507.12 $715.89 $753.56 
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  Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,384.29 $1,459.63 $692.15 $729.82 

2 $1,377.67 $1,453.01 $688.84 $726.51 

3 $1,368.30 $1,443.64 $684.15 $721.82 

4-6 $1,248.72 $1,324.06 $624.36 $662.03 

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,391.03 $1,466.37 $695.52 $733.19 

2 $1,391.03 $1,466.37 $695.52 $733.19 

 
Engineering (Georgian-Barrie) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,711.53 $1,786.87 $855.77 $893.44 

2 $1,648.14 $1,723.48 $824.07 $861.74 

3 $1,587.10 $1,662.44 $793.55 $831.22 

4 $1,531.85 $1,607.19 $765.93 $803.60 
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Environmental Sustainability (Applied Life Science, Computer Science) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,405.23 $664.95 $702.62 

2 $1,323.52 $1,398.86 $661.76 $699.43 

3 $1,314.51 $1,389.85 $657.26 $694.93 

4 $1,199.62 $1,274.96 $599.81 $637.48 

 
Social Work 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $1,329.89 $1,405.23 $664.95 $702.62 

2 $1,323.52 $1,398.86 $661.76 $699.43 

3 $1,314.51 $1,389.85 $657.26 $694.93 

4 $1,199.62 $1,274.96 $599.81 $637.48 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students (Orillia Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

Student Athletic Society SATHO 18.43 9.22 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 9.45 4.73 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 5.00 2.50 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 12.11 6.06 

LUSU Fee (includes CFS & Referenda listed below) SLUSO   30.35 15.17 

Referenda    1.40 0.70 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    3.35 1.67 

Total   75.34 37.67 
 

 

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students– Distance Education/Co-Op Courses 
(Orillia Campus)  

  
 

Ancillary Fee Description  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

LUSU Fee, CFS Fee & Referenda SLUSO 30.35 15.17 

Total   30.35 15.17 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate International Part-Time 
Orillia Campus 

 

Arts & Science 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

 
  Business Administration 
 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,830.00 $4,905.34 $2,415.00 $2,452.67 

 
Commerce (Administrative Studies) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $5,071.50 $5,146.84 $2,535.75 $2,573.42 

2-4 $5,071.50 $5,146.84 $2,535.75 $2,573.42 

 
  Education (Concurrent) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

2-6 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

 
 
 
 
 



Undergraduate | Orillia Campus | Part-Time | International 

 

pg. 2  

 
Education 2-year (Consecutive) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

2 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

 
Engineering (Georgian-Barrie) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $5,071.50 $5,146.84 $2,535.75 $2,573.42 

2 $5,071.50 $5,146.84 $2,535.75 $2,573.42 

3 $5,071.50 $5,146.84 $2,535.75 $2,573.42 

4 $5,071.50 $5,146.84 $2,535.75 $2,573.42 

 
Environmental Sustainability (Applied Life Science, Computer Science) 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

 
Social Work 

 

Year 1.0 FCE Tuition 1.0 FCE Total 0.5 FCE Tuition 0.5 FCE Total 

1 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 

2-4 $4,520.25 $4,595.59 $2,260.13 $2,297.80 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students (Orillia Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

Student Athletic Society SATHO 18.43 9.22 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 9.45 4.73 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 5.00 2.50 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 12.11 6.06 

LUSU Fee (includes CFS & Referenda listed below) SLUSO   30.35 15.17 

Referenda    1.40 0.70 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    3.35 1.67 

Total   75.34 37.67 
 

 

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate 
Students– Distance Education/Co-Op Courses 
(Orillia Campus)  

  
 

Ancillary Fee Description  Code Amount (1.0FCE)  Amount (0.5FCE) 

LUSU Fee, CFS Fee & Referenda SLUSO 30.35 15.17 

Total   30.35 15.17 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate Canadian/Permanent Resident Full-Time 
Georgian - Barrie Campus 

 

Engineering (Georgian-Barrie) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $8,557.65 $30.00 $1,086.74 $9,674.39 $5,395.57 $4,278.82 

2 $8,240.72 $30.00 $1,066.74 $9,337.46 $5,217.10 $4,120.36 

3 $7,935.50 $30.00 $1,066.74 $9,032.24 $5,064.49 $3,967.75 

4 $7,659.26 $30.00 $1,066.74 $8,756.00 $4,926.37 $3,829.63 

 

Environmental Sustainability (Applied Life Science, Computer Science) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $6,649.45 $0.00 $893.72 $7,543.17 $4,218.45 $3,324.72 

2 $6,617.62 $0.00 $873.72 $7,491.34 $4,182.53 $3,308.81 

3 $6,572.55 $0.00 $873.72 $7,446.27 $4,160.00 $3,286.27 

4 $5,998.10 $0.00 $873.72 $6,871.82 $3,872.77 $2,999.05 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
Engineering (Georgian-Barrie Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Athletic Building Fund SABFG 70.00 

Student Athletic Society SATHG 115.18 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMG 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAG 60.57 

LU-GC Student Fund SCISG 30.00 

LU Services Subtotal   300.75 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee    128.00 

Referenda    7.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal  SLUSG 151.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LU-GC Student Organizations  SBLDG  47.25 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Services Subtotal  372.25 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUB 172.00 

LU and LUSU Services, and U-Pass Subtotal   996.74 

Engineering Program Compulsory Ancillary Fees   

Engineering Student Society (E.S.S.) SENSG 35.00 

Engineering Equipment Endowment SENQG 35.00 

Total   1066.74 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 months ending 
August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 2018FW by the last 
day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU website at 
www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or contact 
LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 
2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Engineering- Georgian-Barrie) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIB  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    1066.74 

 Total    1086.74 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
Environmental Sustainability, Applied Life Sciences, and 
Computer Science (Georgian-Barrie Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Student Athletic Society SATHH 92.16 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMH 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAH 60.57 

LU Services Subtotal   177.73 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee   151.74 

Referenda (included in SLUHS)    7.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees (included in SLUHS)    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal SLUHS 151.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LU-GC Student Organizations  SBLDH  47.25 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Services Subtotal  372.25 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUB 172.00 

Total   873.72 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 months ending 
August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 2018FW by the last 
day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU website at 
www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or contact 
LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 
2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Environmental Sustainability, Applied Life Sciences, and Computer 
Science- Georgian-Barrie) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIB  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    873.72 

 Total    893.72 
 

 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Undergraduate International Full-Time 
Georgian - Barrie Campus 

 

Engineering (Georgian-Barrie) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,086.74 $26,474.24 $13,795.49 $12,678.75 

2 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,066.74 $26,454.24 $13,775.49 $12,678.75 

3 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,066.74 $26,454.24 $13,775.49 $12,678.75 

4 $25,357.50 $30.00 $1,066.74 $26,454.24 $13,775.49 $12,678.75 

 

Environmental Sustainability (Applied Life Science, Computer Science) 

 

Year Tuition 
Field 

Trip 

Ancillary 

Fees 
Total 

1st Installment 2nd Installment 

1 $22,601.25 $0.00 $893.72 $23,494.97 $12,194.35 $11,300.62 

2 $22,601.25 $0.00 $873.72 $23,474.97 $12,174.35 $11,300.62 

3 $22,601.25 $0.00 $873.72 $23,474.97 $12,174.35 $11,300.62 

4 $22,601.25 $0.00 $873.72 $23,474.97 $12,174.35 $11,300.62 

 
 

• In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) 
which is payable in full with your first installment. 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
Engineering (Georgian-Barrie Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Athletic Building Fund SABFG 70.00 

Student Athletic Society SATHG 115.18 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMG 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAG 60.57 

LU-GC Student Fund SCISG 30.00 

LU Services Subtotal   300.75 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee    128.00 

Referenda    7.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal  SLUSG 151.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LU-GC Student Organizations  SBLDG  47.25 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Services Subtotal  372.25 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUB 172.00 

LU and LUSU Services, and U-Pass Subtotal   996.74 

Engineering Program Compulsory Ancillary Fees   

Engineering Student Society (E.S.S.) SENSG 35.00 

Engineering Equipment Endowment SENQG 35.00 

Total   1066.74 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 months ending 
August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 2018FW by the last 
day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU website at 
www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or contact 
LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 
2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Engineering- Georgian-Barrie) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIB  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    1066.74 

 Total    1086.74 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Undergraduate Students 
Environmental Sustainability, Applied Life Sciences, and 
Computer Science (Georgian-Barrie Campus)  

  

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount  

Student Athletic Society SATHH 92.16 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMH 25.00 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAH 60.57 

LU Services Subtotal   177.73 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Fee     

LUSU Fee   151.74 

Referenda (included in SLUHS)    7.00 

CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fees (included in SLUHS)    16.74 

LUSU Fee Subtotal SLUHS 151.74 

Lakehead University Student Union (LUSU) Services Fees     

 LU-GC Student Organizations  SBLDH  47.25 

 LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance*  SMEDF  325.00 

 LUSU Services Subtotal  372.25 

 LUSU Bus Pass Fee**  SLBUB 172.00 

Total   873.72 

* The LUSU Medical/Dental Insurance cost is $325.00. The policy is effective September 1, 2018 for the 12 months ending 
August 31, 2019. All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 2018FW by the last 
day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
- Should a student have comparable coverage and choose to opt-out they may do so by going to the LUSU website at 
www.lusu.ca and clicking on opt-out to proceed. No exceptions or extensions. 
- For additional information regarding LUSU services including Medical and Dental please go to www.lusu.ca or contact 
LUSU directly by phone (807) 343-8259 
 
** The LUSU Bus Pass (U-Pass) Fee - All full-time undergraduate students* who have registered in 3.75 or more FCEs for 
2018FW by the last day to register in September are automatically assessed this mandatory fee. 
   * Co-op students and Graduate students are not covered but may purchase the Plan.  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees for 1st Year Full-Time Students 
(Environmental Sustainability, Applied Life Sciences, and Computer 
Science- Georgian-Barrie) 

 Code  Amount 

 1st Year Students Orientation Fee  SORIB  20.00 

 LUSU and LU Services Total    873.72 

 Total    893.72 
 

 

 
 

 
 

http://www.lusu.ca/
http://www.lusu.ca/
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QUESTIONS?  
 

Contact us at:  
 

Email: accounts@lakeheadu.ca 
 

Phone: (807) 343-8140 
 

Thunder Bay Campus 
UC 0002 

 
Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:30-4:30 

 

mailto:accounts@lakeheadu.ca
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